

SC. 206/18 (CIS 203/18)

Order No. 10

Dt. 21.06.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira along with fresh V. Nama.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira along with two witness.

Witness Abiquil Mia and Hakimuddin Md. are examined in Chief, Cross in full as PW- 3 & 4 respectively and discharged.

Signature of PW- 3 on Seizure List is marked as Ext. 4/3.

No other witness is present today.

The case adjourned.

To date i.e. 22.06.2022 for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.
WB00780