

SC. 206/18 (CIS 203/18)

Order no. 23, dated 05.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 6, 8, 9.

Accused Saheb Ali Mia is present by filing appearance.

No prosecution witness are present in the court.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

The Bench Clerk/ dealing assistant did not comply the previous order.

Issue summons at once upon C.S.W., 6, 8, and 9.

To date (29.11.2024) for evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge, FT.C. -1

Alipurduar.

J.O. Code. 01009